

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Text

File #: SR 23-0182, Version: 1

Public hearing to consider the meeting of Nevada County Planning Commission's January 12, 2023, unanimous vote (4-0) and recommendation to approve the Greater Higgins Area Plan, including: 1) approving a Negative Declaration (EIS22-0014); 2) approving a General Plan Text Amendment (GPA22-0002) to adopt the Area Plan and to update references to the Area Plan within Chapter 1. Land Use Element of the General Plan; 3) approving a Zoning Map Amendment (RZN22-0002) to correspond with the proposed expansion of the Area Plan boundaries to add the Site Performance (SP) Combining District zoning to specific parcels to reflect the applicability of the Area Plan, and; 4) approving a Zoning Ordinance Amendment (ORD22-3) to amend Sec. L-II 4.2.3 of the Nevada County Zoning Ordinance to update the reference to the Greater Higgins Area Plan. (District II).